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4/6/2010 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 15, 2010 through
March 29, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

LARRY G. HERRERA

CITY CLERK

Claimant Amount

The Abbey Company $ 386,250.00

AFNI Insurance Services Subrogee for

AAA Texas DRC/Amy Michelle Echols 7,622.18

Alaimalo, Melissa R. 431.00
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Brown, William Clair

Brown, William Clair

Brown, William Clair

Casian, Raul

Cervantes, Uriel

Dobson, Gil

Dynamic Imaging c/o Fred Ricketts
Fabela, Patricia

Farmers Insurance Exchange Subrogee for
Alvaro Garza

Fee, Lisa Marie

Gonzalez, Arturo

Hawke, Todd

Herman, Todd W.

Hooks, Ricky

Johnson, Ernestine

La, Navy

Lopez, Alexander

Love, Lovett

Mathison, Sally

Mercury Insurance Company Subrogee for
Ana Lopez

Pearson, Selena R.

Rios, Octaviano Jr.

Roggero, Matthew Thomas
Sanchez, Joe Gonzales

Sarsak, Ali

Seaqer, Ted Douglas

Sentry Insurance Subrogee for
Janice M. Oliver

State Farm Insurance Companies Subrogee for

James O'Kane
Stewart, Worrington C.
Trevino, Paul

Turner, Christopher B.
Vargas, Marqgaret M.
Vargas, Marqgaret M.
Varnado, Reo
Velazquez, Alejandro
Villasenor, Sergio
Yem, Sopha S.
Yonemure, Eugene M.

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
343.86

173.59

4,116.00
6,698.55
2,316.66

10,001.52
7,609.95
200.00
3,800.00
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
818.40
187.52
410.00
550.00

982.02
3,323.37
145.29
180.00
1,699.00
225.00
14.28

Unknown

573.47
1,000.00
Unknown
200.00
743.34
743.34
27,735.00
25,000.00
1,585.58
6,925.00
6,631.06
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