

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0361 Version: 1 Name: CC-Claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:3/25/2010In control:City Council

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 15, 2010 through

4/6/2010

Final action:

March 29, 2010.

4/6/2010

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

On agenda:

Attachments: 1. 040610-C-6sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2010	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 15, 2010 through March 29, 2010.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

LARRY G. HERRERA CITY CLERK

Claimant	Amount
The Abbey Company	\$ 386,250.00
AFNI Insurance Services Subrogee for	
AAA Texas DRC/Amy Michelle Echols	7,622.18
Alaimalo, Melissa R.	431.00

File #:	10-0361	, Version:	1
---------	---------	------------	---

Brown, William Clair	Unknown
Brown, William Clair	Unknown
Brown, William Clair	Unknown
Casian, Raul	343.86
Cervantes, Uriel	173.59
Dobson, Gil	4,116.00
Dynamic Imaging c/o Fred Ricketts	6,698.55
Fabela, Patricia	2,316.66
Farmers Insurance Exchange Subrogee for	_,
Alvaro Garza	10,001.52
Fee, Lisa Marie	7,609.95
Gonzalez, Arturo	200.00
Hawke, Todd	3,800.00
Herman, Todd W.	Unknown
Hooks, Ricky	Unknown
Johnson, Ernestine	Unknown
La, Navy	818.40
Lopez, Alexander	187.52
Love, Lovett	410.00
Mathison, Sally	550.00
Mercury Insurance Company Subrogee for	
Ana Lopez	982.02
Pearson, Selena R.	3,323.37
Rios, Octaviano Jr.	145.29
Roggero, Matthew Thomas	180.00
Sanchez, Joe Gonzales	1,699.00
Sarsak, Ali	225.00
Seager, Ted Douglas	14.28
Sentry Insurance Subrogee for	
Janice M. Oliver	Unknown
State Farm Insurance Companies Subrogee for	
James O'Kane	573.47
Stewart, Worrington C.	1,000.00
Trevino, Paul	Unknown
Turner, Christopher B.	200.00
Vargas, Marqaret M.	743.34
Vargas, Marqaret M.	743.34
Varnado, Reo	27,735.00
Velazquez, Alejandro	25,000.00
Villasenor, Sergio	1,585.58
Yem, Sopha S.	6,925.00
Yonemure, Eugene M.	6,631.06